
N° de 
l’étape

DÉPART ARRIVÉE Etape (KM)
Cumul 
(KM)

1 Le Puy-en-Velay Saint-Privat-d'Allier 23,5 23,5
2 Saint-Privat-d'Allier Saugues 19 42,5
3 Saugues Le Sauvage 19,5 62
4 Le Sauvage Aumont-Aubrac 27,5 89,5
5 Aumont-Aubrac Nasbinals 27 116,5
6 Nasbinals Saint-Chély-d’Aubrac 17 133,5
7 Saint-Chély-d’Aubrac Saint-Côme-d'Olt / Espalion 25,5 159
8 Saint-Côme-d'Olt / Espalion Estaing 20,5 179,5
9 Estaing Golinhac 16 195,5

10 Golinhac Conques 21 216,5
11 Conques Livinhac-le-Haut 24 240,5
12 Livinhac-le-Haut Figeac 25,5 266
13 Figeac Cajarc 30,5 296,5
14 Cajarc Limogne-en-Quercy 18 314,5
15 Limogne-en-Quercy Mas-de-Vers 21,5 336
16 Mas-de-Vers Cahors 17 353
17 Cahors Montcuq 34 387
18 Montcuq Lauzerte 14 401
19 Lauzerte Moissac 24,5 425,5
20 Moissac Auvillar 21 446,5
21 Auvillar Lectoure 32,3 478,8
22 Lectoure La Romieu 19 497,8
23 La Romieu Condom 16 513,8
24 Condom Eauze 33 546,8
25 Eauze Nogaro 20 566,8
26 Nogaro Aire-sur-l’Adour 27,5 594,3
27 Aire-sur-l’Adour Arzacq-Arraziguet 33 627,3
28 Arzacq-Arraziguet Arthez-de-Béarn 30,4 657,7
29 Arthez-de-Béarn Navarrenx 31,7 689,4
30 Navarrenx Aroue 20 709,4
31 Aroue Ostabat-Asme 23,7 733,1
32 Ostabat-Asme Saint-Jean-Pied-de-Port 22,5 755,6

Une des propositions d'étapes possibles sur la Voie  du Puy (GR65)


